



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 885/2025**

SMT. SAVITA PARASHAR & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through:

versus

SH. YASH PARASHAR

.....Respondent

Through:

**Mr. Pragya Panjat Singh, Mr. Laksh
Saini, Ms. Jayita Verma, Ms. Shreya
Singh, Ms. Chitra Goswami, Advs.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

14.08.2025

%

1. The Hon'ble Judge is not holding the Court today.
2. Re-notify on 12.11.2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

AUGUST 14, 2025/kr