



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 885/2025**

SMT. SAVITA PARASHAR & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Ms. Pragya Parijat Singh, Ms. Jayita
Verma, Mr. Lakshay Saini, Ms. Shriya
Singh, Advs.

versus

SH. YASH PARASHAR

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

12.11.2025

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. None appears on behalf of the respondent.
3. Issue Court notice, without process fee, to the respondent to be served through SHO, P.S. Laxmi Nagar, returnable on 04.02.2026.
4. The said notice shall indicate that the respondent shall appear in-person before the Court on the next date of hearing.

AMIT SHARMA, J

NOVEMBER 12, 2025/kr