



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 885/2025**

SMT. SAVITA PARASHAR & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Ms. Pragya Parijat Singh, Ms. Jayita Verma, Ms. Supriya Goel and Mr. Lakshya Saini, Advocates.

versus

SH. YASH PARASHAR

.....Respondent

Through: Respondent in person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

04.02.2026

1. At joint request, the parties are referred to mediation under the aegis of the Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre, to enable the parties to arrive at an understanding as regards the arrears payable by the respondent to the petitioners, and also to seek to comprehensively resolve the matter.
2. Let the parties appear for mediation proceedings on 17.02.2026 at 03:00 PM.
3. List for reporting outcome of mediation and further proceedings on 29.04.2026.
4. In the meantime, the respondent is directed to pay a sum of Rs.1 Lakh to the petitioners within a period of six weeks from today.

SACHIN DATTA, J

FEBRUARY 4, 2026/r