



\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010357702025

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 885/2025**

SMT. SAVITA PARASHAR & ORS.

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Pragya Parijat Singh, Mr.
Lakshay Saini and Ms. Jayita Verma,
Advs. (Through VC)

versus

SH. YASH PARASHAR

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

% **04.08.2026**

1. The matter could not be taken up due to paucity of time.
2. Accordingly, list on 10th February, 2027.

By Order

COURT MASTER

AUGUST 4, 2026